

Tuition and Fee Schedule September 2023 - August 2024

Registration Fee (new students only)	\$300
Annual Continuing Student Fee	\$250

Payment Options

We are unable to give credit for holidays, sick days or vacation days. Tuition is paid monthly in advance of attendance for the month. The due date for monthly tuition is on the 15th of the previous month. For example, September tuition is paid on August 15th.

Half Day Program (9:00 am - 12:00 pm)

Tuition Cost per Month

Schedule	Toddler/Two's	Preschool
5 Days Per Week	\$1050	\$1025
4 Days Per Week	\$1020	\$975
3 Days Per Week	\$990	\$925

Full Day Program (9:00 am – 3:00 pm)

Tuition Cost per Month

Schedule	Toddler/Two's	Preschool
5 Days Per Week	\$1335	\$1300
4 Days Per Week	\$1270	\$1250
3 Days Per Week	\$1210	\$1135

Extended Daycare (7:00 am-6:00 pm)

Add to Monthly Tuition

Schedule	Toddler/Two's	Preschool
Morning Extended Daycare (7:00 AM – 9:00 AM)	\$100 per month	\$100 per month
Afternoon Extended <i>Daycare (3:00 PM – 6:00 PM)</i>	\$200 per month	\$200 per month
AM and PM Extended Daycare	\$250 per month	\$250 per month

Extended Daycare Cost is a Flat Rate regardless of schedule or pick-up times.

(Please review the information on the reverse side)

Other Tuition and Fee Information Fees

- ❖ Discounts A sibling tuition discount of 5% is deducted from the older student's tuition for families with 2 children enrolled. A sibling discount of 20% is deducted from the oldest student's tuition for families with 3 or more students enrolled. This discount does not apply to extended daycare charges.
- ❖ International Students The rate for international visiting students is \$2500 per month. This rate includes registration and administrative fees, books and material fees, monthly tuition for 5 days per week with am and pm extended care, and lunches.
- Extended AM and PM Daycare is payable on the 15th of the month along with the Monthly Tuition payment. Students may arrive between 8:30 AM and 9:00 AM and may depart between 3:00 PM and 3:30 PM without incurring occasional daycare charges.
- Occasional Daycare is available for parents as needed. Hourly billing will be applied to early drop off/late pick up if it is not your regular schedule. Please call in advance to notify the office. Thirty (30) minute grace period does not apply. Occasional Daycare is \$15 per hour, per child.
- ❖ After 6:00 PM the school is CLOSED. Late pick-up will be billed at a rate of \$15 for every 15 minutes (\$1.00 per minute starting at 6:00 PM).
- ❖ Vacation Daycare will be offered during Winter and Spring Recess at a rate of \$15 per hour (please refer to the School Calendar).
- ❖ Late Tuition Payments As per the Admission Agreement, a 10% late fee will be applied if the current payment is not received by the 1st of the following month.
- Potty-Training Fee \$100 per month is charged for students entering the Preschool Classes who are not toilet trained.